Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bobbi A. Brekke	10/17/2007
Francisco Garcia	10/17/2007
David Nevarez	10/17/2007
Marcos A. Villarreal	10/17/2007
Debora Velarde	10/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11931792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)343-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123436116

Email: Dedek@DillonYudell.com

Correspondent Name: Dillon & Yudell LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. Capital of Tx. Hwy.

Address Line 2: Suite 2110

500388253

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEA920070021US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan E. Jobe

REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0056

PATENT

840.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 4 source=BEA920070021US1Assignmentsasfiled#page1.tif source=BEA920070021US1Assignmentsasfiled#page2.tif source=BEA920070021US1Assignmentsasfiled#page3.tif

source=BEA920070021US1Assignmentsasfiled#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) BOBBI A. BREKKE County of Travis

of Austin and State of Texas

(2) FRANCISCO GARCIA County of Travis

of Manor and State of Texas

(3) DAVID NEVAREZ County of Travis

of Austin

and State of Texas

(4) DEBORA VELARDE County of Washington of Beaverton and State of Oregon

(5) MARCOS A. VILLARREAL County of Travis

of Austin

and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

TRIFOLD LAPTOP COMPUTER

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 10-17, 2007; (2) 10/17, 2007; (3) 10 - 17 , 2007; (4) , 2007; and (5) , 17 , 2007.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT

REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0058

(2)	Signed at	Austin	on	10/17	, 2007.	
		(City)		(Date)	0	
				FRANCISCOG	DADCIA.	
				T HAIVOISCO (b	INTOIN	
(3)	Signed at	Austin (City)	on	(O/17	, 2007.	
		(Oity)		Mand Jac	\Im	
				DAVID NEVAR	Z	
(4)	Signed at		on		, 2007.	
		(City)		(Date)		
				DEBORA VELA	RDE	
				ı		
(5)	Signed at	Austin (City)	on	(Pate)	, 2007.	
		(Oily)		a //		
			•	MARCOS A. VII	LLARREAL	

PATENT

REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

vvne	reas, we,	
(1)	BOBBI A. BREKKE County of Travis	of Austin and State of Texas
(2)	FRANCISCO GARCIA County of Travis	of Manor and State of Texas
(3)	DAVID NEVAREZ County of Travis	of Austin and State of Texas
(4)	DEBORA VELARDE County of Washington	of Beaverton and State of Oregon
(5)	MARCOS A. VILLARREAL County of Travis	of Austin and State of Texas
have	e invented certain improvements in	
	TRIFOLD LAPTOP CO	MPUTER
and	executed, respectively, a United States patent application the	erefore on
(Dat	es Inventors Signed Declaration) (1), 200	7; (2), 2007;
	, 2007; (4) <u>Oc-Fober 3 /</u> , 2007; and (5	
here appl inclu Con its s we v	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES Content of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter callest in the said application and invention, and to any United States of the States of the United States of the Unit	ed IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and tates and foreign patents to be obtained therefore; reof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, signs, the entire right, title and interest in the said and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, d United States application, and we request the on the invention set forth in said application to IBM, apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and
(1)	Signed at on	, 2007. (Date)
		BOBBI A. BREKKE

PATENT

REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0060

(2)	Signed at	on	, 2007.	
\/	(City)		(Date)	
			FRANCISCO GARCIA	_
(3)	Signed at(City)	on	, 2007. (Date)	
			DAVID NEVAREZ	
(4)	Signed at <u>Beauerto</u> (City)	<u> </u>	October 31, 2007. Delna Wlacke	
		,	DEBORA VELARDE	
(5)	Signed at(City)	on	, 2007.	
			MARCOS A VILLARBEAL	

PATENT REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 10/31/2007